

Route dist = 35.88
Ride moving time = 03:23

Distance		Directions	
Last	Total		
0.00	0.00	Depart	Los Paseos Park
0.02	0.02	Right	Turn right onto Santa Teresa Boulevard
5.33	5.35	Left	Turn left onto Coleman Rd
2.87	8.22	Right	Turn right onto Camden Ave
0.55	8.77	Left	Turn left onto Almond Blossom Ln
0.53	9.30	Left	Turn left onto Harwood Rd
0.44	9.73	Right	Turn right onto Harwood Ct
0.23	9.97	Straight	Continue on bike/ped trail
0.09	10.06	Right	Turn right onto Santa Rosa Dr
0.57	10.63	Left	Turn left to stay on Santa Rosa Dr
0.32	10.95	Left	Turn left onto Shannon Rd
0.89	11.84	Right	Turn right onto Hicks Rd
0.13	11.97	Right	Turn right onto Arnerich Rd
0.69	12.67	Left	Turn left onto Deer Park Ct
0.09	12.75	Uturn	U-turn at end of Deer Park Ct
0.09	12.84	Right	Turn right onto Arnerich Rd
0.69	13.54	Right	Turn right onto Hicks Rd
0.06	13.59	Right	Slight right onto Wagner Rd
0.55	14.14	Uturn	U-turn at end of public rd
0.55	14.69	Right	Sharp right onto Hicks Rd
0.32	15.00	Right	Turn right onto Pheasant Rd
0.55	15.55	Uturn	U-turn at end of road
0.55	16.11	Right	Turn right onto Hicks Rd
6.49	22.59	Left	Turn left onto Alamitos Rd
1.57	24.16	Left	Slight left onto Almaden Rd
2.35	26.52	Right	Turn right onto McKean Rd
0.35	26.87	Right	Turn right to stay on McKean Rd
4.13	31.00	Left	Turn left onto Bailey Ave
2.33	33.33	Left	Turn left onto Santa Teresa Blvd
2.53	35.87	Right	Turn right into Los Paseos Park
0.01	35.88	Finish	Los Paseos Park